

Sical Logistics Ltd

South India House
73 Armenian Street
Chennai 600 001 India
Phone : 91.44.66157016 Fax : 91.44.66157017

Ref.:SICAL:SD:2023

14th February, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra [East]
Mumbai :: 400 051

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai :: 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Advertisement regarding financial results for the quarter
And nine months ended 31st December, 2022 - Regulation
47[1][b] of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements] Regulations, 2015

=====
Kindly find attached a copy of the advertisement published in the Business Standard
[English] and Makkal Kural [Tamil] editions of 13th February, 2023 regarding details of
financial results as required under Regulation 47 [1][b] in the format as notified by SEBI
as per Annexure XI for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022.

This may please be taken on record.


Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Sical Logistics Limited



V. Radhakrishnan
Company Secretary


Encl : As stated

 Balkrishna Industries Limited CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185 Regd. Office: B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Aurangabad 431 136. Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898 Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com												
Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
Total income from operations	214232	270429	202995	749289	589284	826671	216557	265752	204581	744252	592091	829512
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9962	40380	32858	82316	103700	141069	10838	38226	33895	79760	106054	143538
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(12917)	48261	36770	73085	107216	147796	(12776)	45492	37634	68826	108960	149381
Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						688589						689435
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)												
(Face value of Rs.2/- each)	5.15	20.89	16.99	42.58	53.64	72.97	5.61	19.77	17.53	41.26	54.86	74.25

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com

For Balkrishna Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Poddar
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN : 00089984

Date : 11th February, 2023
Place : Padhdar, Bhuj (Gujarat)


 SICAL MULTIMODAL AND RAIL TRANSPORT LTD CIN: U60232TN2007PLC063378 REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001 Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) read with the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	1,926	2,195	2,552	6,474	7,950	10,508
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/expenses (after tax))	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid-up)	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31 March	9,218	9,392	8,005	9,218	8,005	7,555
8	Securities Premium Account	400	400	400	400	400	400
9	Net Worth as at 31 March	16,487	16,661	15,274	16,487	15,274	14,824
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (NCD)	1,750	1,750	5,000	1,750	5,000	5,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.77	0.58	0.38	0.85	0.75
12	Earnings per share (par value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	2.29	0.07	(0.62)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	1.37	0.27	(0.62)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.39	0.58	0.60	0.45	0.89	0.62
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.86	10.30	2.07	2.32	9.57	1.96

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.sical.in/investors/SMART.
(b) For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.nseindia.com

By Order of the Board
For Sical Multimodal and Rail Transport Limited

T. SUBRAMANIAN
Director


Place : Chennai
Date : 11.02.2023

 SICAL LOGISTICS LTD CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431 REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001 Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from operations	10,615	9,621	7,626	29,700	23,252	34,887
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional / Extra-ordinary items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(5,748)	(12,384)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional / Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(18,576)	(25,212)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional/Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,369)	237	(728)	(1,633)	(18,598)	(25,729)
5	Total comprehensive income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/expenses after tax) including share of profit from joint venture	(1,370)	236	(916)	(1,636)	(19,149)	(26,554)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid)	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854
	Other equity (as at 31 March)	(95,496)	(94,325)	(86,280)	(95,496)	(86,280)	(98,943)
7	Reserves [excluding Revaluation Reserve]	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403
8	Securities Premium Account	(89,642)	(88,471)	(80,426)	(89,642)	(80,426)	(93,089)
9	Net Worth	11,750	13,500	15,730	11,750	15,730	15,000
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (NCD)	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
12	Earnings per share (par value (for continuing and discontinued operations), 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,000	5,000	4,500	5,000	4,500	5,000
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.16	0.54	(1.24)	0.85	(1.24)	(1.07)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.11	6.37	(3.56)	3.13	(3.56)	(3.98)

Notes:
(1) [a] The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.sical.in/investors/Financial Results.
[b] For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
(2) Unaudited financial results of Sical Logistics Limited (Standalone information)

By order of the Board
T. Subramanian
Whole-Time Director

Place : Chennai
Date : 11 February, 2023

 JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED Leadership through Innovation CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691 Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013 Email: investors@jayantagro.com, Website: www.jayantagro.com Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	52,531.35	2,16,614.05	1,280.55	3,089.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	3,089.38	3,089.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	3,089.38	3,089.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	455.08	3,752	2,283.42	2,283.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	611.35	3,566.24	2,349.12	2,349.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.52	11.86	7.32	7.32


* Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2022 was Rs. 45,136.90 Lakhs.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	20,435.98	86,010.08	27,945.20	27,945.20
2	Net Profit before tax	637.67	4,023.32	2,611.14	2,611.14
3	Net Profit after tax	450.79	2,933.89	1,925.77	1,925.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	564.35	2,902.17	1,979.36	1,979.36

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available to the investors at websites viz. www.jayantagro.com; www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 11, 2023.

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited
Sd/-
Ashay V. Udeshi
Chairman
DIN : 00355598

Place - Mumbai
Date - February 11, 2023

 HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235 Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Tel: +91 22 40016500/24816500 Fax: +91 22 24955659 www.hitechgroup.com Email: investor.help@hitechgroup.com.						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	12,107.22	16,071.42	14,087.30	43,018.01	43,840.15
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional item	357.24	1,411.74	776.99	2,618.23	2,884.77
3	Exceptional Items [(Charge) / Credit]	-	-	796.04	-	994.09
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	357.24	1,411.74	1,573.03	2,618.23	3,878.86
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	267.65	1,048.84	1,184.34	1,950.56	2,905.39
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	263.12	1,051.72	1,166.77	1,923.18	2,828.28
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet Date					19,977.59
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92
	Diluted	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's Website (http://www.hitechgroup.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com).
2. The above financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
3. Details of exceptional items are listed below:


Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
a. Insurance Claim Received	-	-	-	-	198.05	198.05
b. Profit on Sale of Property	-	-	796.04	-	796.04	796.04
Total	-	-	796.04	-	994.09	994.09

a. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021 a sum of ₹ 198.05 lakhs received from insurance company in full and final settlement of its claim for damages due to flood at Baddi plant being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.
b. During the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, the Company sold one of the property at Narioli. The profit on sale of property amounting to ₹ 796.04 lakhs being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.

4. Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED
Malav Dani
Managing Director
DIN: 01184336

Mumbai
February 11, 2023

 KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444 Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com					
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st Dec, 2022.					
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			9 Months Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	9,559.49	15,236.23	36,817.95	36,817.95
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(415.05)	1,061.49	(266.88)	(266.88)
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(452.04)	737.44	(362.85)	(362.85)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(452.04)	737.44	(362.85)	(362.85)
5.	Total Comprehensive				

